

## OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION PALTANBAZAR, PARIBAHAN BHAWAN, GUWAHATI-781038

Phone (MD):- (0361) 2739552(O)

Fax: (0361) 2730726

Email:- astc2009@gmail.com

Ref.No. ASTC/HO/ST/1876/18-19/04

Dtd. 01/09/2018

**Short Notice Inviting Quotations** 

Sealed quotations affixing court fee stamp of Rs.8.25 (Rupees Eight and paise twenty five) only in single bid system are hereby invited for "Installation of Dias and VVIP Arrangement" for Foundation Stone Laying Ceremony of Rupshi Airport, Kokrajhar on 12/09/2018. The rates are to be quoted for items/ services as given in Annexure I.

The following documents need to be submitted along with the Price Bids for eligibility of Bidders:

- 1. Copy of valid Trade License/ Registration Certificate
- 2. Copy of PAN Card
- 3. Copy of GST Registration
- 4. ESIC, EPF & Labor license
- 5. Should be a registered PWD Contractor
- 6. IT returns for last 3 financial years (2014-15, 2015-16 & 2016-17)
- 7. Experience of similar nature of work( minimum 2 projects supported by letter of award/letter of appreciation)

## Other Terms:

- 1. The order will be as per actual requirement of Assam State Transport Corporation
- 2. Payment shall be made only after delivery of Goods/ Services.
- 3. Taxes, as applicable, will be deducted from bills while making payments.
- 4. Rates quoted should be exclusive of Indirect Taxes.
- 5. The Bidders are to submit their offer latest by 02:00 PM on 07/09/2018.

The quotations will be opened in the presence of the Bidders or their representatives who choose to attend at 03:00 PM on 07/09/2018 in the office of the undersigned. For any other clarifications, the office of the undersigned may be contacted.

Managing Director Assam State Transport Corporation

## Copy to -

- 1. Notice Board for display/ASTC website
- 2. Dealer/Agents/Firms
- 3. Office file

## Annexure I

Sl.No.	Particulars	Details	Quantity	UOM	Rate	Amount
1	Media Riser	12ft x 10ft	120	Sq.Ft.	60	7,200
2	Stairs		2	Unit	2,500	5,000
3	Podium	With Branding	2	Unit	3,500	7,000
4	Flex Backdrop	40x10	400	Sq.Ft.	200	80,000
5	Side Wings	10ft x 10ft x 2	200	Sq.Ft.	50	10,000
6	Carpet	Printed - 160ftX80ft	12800	Sq.Ft.	6	76,800
7	VVIP Lounge- Green Room	80ft x 30ft	2400	Sq.Ft.	8	19,200
8	VIP Section	Platform - 80ft x 30ft	2400	Sq.Ft.	15	36,000
9	Flower Décor	As required	1	Lumsum	25,000	25,000
10	Dias Arrangement	Lumpsum	1	Lumsum	10,000	10,000
11	Anchor		1	Head	20,000	20,000
12	Stage Chair	Wooden	15	Nos.	500	7,500
13	Sofa	With Cover	10	Nos.	700	7,000
14	Banquet Chair	With Cover	500	Nos.	20	10,000
15	Centre Table	With Glass Top	10	Nos.	100	1,000
16	View Cutter	2500ft x 10ft	25000	Sq.Ft.	10	250,000
17	Photography	1 Still & 1 Video - Full Frame HD Quality	1	Lumsum	10,000	10,000
18	Lights .	Ambience & Outdoor	1	Lumsum	50,000	50,000
19	LED Delay Screen	8ftX6ftX 4 nos.	192	Sq.Ft.	360	69,120
20	LED Delay Screen Riser	8ftX4ftX4 nos.	128	Sq.Ft.	70	8,960
21	LED TV	42 inch with stand	3	nos.	1,500	4,500
22	Sound	As required	1	Lumsum	100,000	100,000
23	Sound Riser	12ft x 4ft x 6 nos.	288	Sq.Ft.	60	17,280
24	Transportation	logisctics		•		300,000
		All one are				1,131,560
		Add: GST @ 18%				203,681
		Grand Total				1,335,241